FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-17-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



100923416 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type			
	Conveyance Type NOV R		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Longnecker, Inc.	09 19 98		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Spray & Towel, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 169 Fast Flagler Street	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1) 169 East Flagler Street	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) Suite 1122	Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Miami	FL 33131-1205		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	ICITESS Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Robert M. Schwartz, Esqu	ire		
Address (line 1) 169 E. Flagler Street			
Address (line 2) Suite 1122			
Address (line 3) Miami FL 33131-1205			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0014

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Fage 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name an	nd Address Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 305-373-7600
Name Robert M. S	chwartz, Esquire	
Address (line 1) 169 E. Flag	ler Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 1122		
Address (line 3) Miami FL 3	3131-1205	
Address (line 4)		
	I number of pages of the attached conveyance of attachments.	document #
Application Number(s) or	`` <u> </u>	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application	on Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no Number(s)	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
29/082,620		Tatell Number (5)
If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing i	er with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent apinventor.	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat	ty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Applic	on number	
has not been assig	FUI FUII	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
	account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0734
	Authorization to charge additional fee	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Robert M. Schwartz	/ M. WITT	11-24-98
Name of Person Signi	ng / Signature //	Date

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, LONGNECKER, INC., a corporation of Florida, (hereinafter, "LONGNECKER") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, recorded January 27, 1998 from David Baggett to LONGNECKER, INC. at reel/frame 8931/0164, of the following United States patent application: Serial No. 29/082,620 filed January 27, 1998.

WHEREAS, SPRAY TOWEL, INC., a Florida corporation, is desirous of acquiring the right title and interest in, to and under said patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LONGNECKER has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SPRAY TOWEL, INC. the inventions and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted, on said applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by SPRAY N TOWEL, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LONGNECKER, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, LONGNECKER hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or divisions thereof to SPRAY NA TOWEL, INC. as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

LONGNECKER, INC.

Bv.

David Baggett, President

Date: 9/19/98

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

B

1

Burden nous Statement. This common to the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0016